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TOOLBOX INDIA FOUNDATION

FCRA ANNUAL ACCOUNTS
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we have audited the account of TootBoX rNDrA FouNDATtoN, unit No.121, Unique rndustriar Estate, Bombay Dyeing

compound, rwin rower iane, off V.s. Road, prabhadevi Mumbai Maharashtra, tor t.e financiar year ending the 31st March

2024,andexaminedattrelevantbooksandvouchersandcertifythataccordingtotheauditedaccount:

The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the financial year was Rs' 39'39'845/"

Foreign contribution ol Rs.5!,7t41- was received by the Association during the financial year 2023'24

rnterest accrued on foreign contribution and other income derived from foreign contribution or interest thereon of Rs' NIL was

received by the Association during the financial year 2023-24;

The barance of unutirised foreign contribution with the Association for the F.y.2,23-24was Rs Nrt/' and cumulative at the

end of the financial year 2)23-24was Rs' L'O4'73'2791'i

certified that the Association has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution and records relating thereto in the manner

specified in section 19 of the Foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (a2 of 2010) read with rule 17 of the Foreign

Contribution (Regulation) Rules' 2011'

The information in this certificate and in the enclosed Barance sheet and statement of Receipt and Payment is correct as

checked bY me/us'

i The association has utirized the foreign contlibution received for the purpose(s) it is registered/ granted prior permission

under Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act' 2010

For PGS & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No.:'122384W

Premanand Shivagunde

Partner

MembershlP No.:044537

301, laxml KruPa

3rd LokmanYa Tilak ColonY Road

Near Yogi Sabhagruh, Dadar (E),

Mumbai:400014

Date r 27th Septembet2O24

UDIN: 240445378KDADC5670
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TOOTBOX INDIA FOUNDATION

(A COMPANY ttMlTED BY GUARANTEE AND HAVING NO SHARE CAPTTAL)

FCRA INCOME AND EXPEND]TURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31St MARCH, 2024

EXPENDITURE 31.03.2023 31.03.2024 !NCOME 31.03.2023 31.03.?o24

To Expenses

Admin Cost :

Admin Salary

Rent

Program Cost :

Bank Charges

Desiging Fees

Professional Fees

Programe Expenses

Program Salary

Business Promotion Expenses

Travelling Expenses

Repairs ard Maintenance

Audit Fees

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER

EXPENOITURE Transfered to
Aoorooriation a/c

4,55,000

9,7O,192

649

1,79,655

21,000

20,000

2L,24,245

39,39,945

6,62,200

72,79,454

4s18
70,800

3,15,999

39,500

L9,54,732

81,000

4,23,499

26,550

81,000

By Donatlon

Grant Received

FD lnterest on FCRA deposit

EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER

INCOME Transfered to
Aooroorlatlon a/c

75,75,211

1,35,375

51,7L4

2,01,937

45,85,601

77,L0,586 48,39,252 77,L0,586 48,39,252

To:

Provision for lncome Tax

Excess of Expenses over lncome

Transfer to Balance Sheet 39,39,845

45,85,601

By:

Excess lncome over Expenses

Transfer to Balance Sheet

39,39,845

45,85,601

TOTAL 39,39,845 45,95,601 TOTAT 39,39,84s 45,85,501

For PGS & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No.r122384W

fl
Premanand Shivagunde

Partner

Membership No. :044537

301, Laxmi Krupa

3rd lokmanya Tilak Colony Road

Near Yogi Sabhagruh, Dadar (E),

Mumbai:400014

Date r 27th September 2024

UDIN: 240tI4637BKDADC5670
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For TOOLBOX INDIA FOUNDATION

'3(r,,"o,)?

3\ /i,a\<9
Sridhar Mahadevan

Place: Mumbal

Date r 27th September 2024



TOOLBOX INDIA FOUNDATION

(A COMPANY LlMlrED BY gUARANTEE AND HAVING NO SHARE CAPITAT)

FCRARECEIPTANDPAYMENTAccoUNTFoRTHEYEARENDED31stMARCH,2024

4,518

69,600

2,84,4OO

11,51,505

25,07,832

39,500

81,000

4,23,499

26,550

81,000

53,15,504

649

1,76,6t0

18,900

8,73,176

25,50,365

20,000

99,33,195

By Payments

Bank Charges

Desiging Fees

Professional Fees

Rent

Salary

Programe ExPenses'

Business Promotion ExPenses

Travelling ExPenses

Repairs and Maintenance

Audit Fees

By Closing Balance

FD

Cash on hand

Cash in Bank

99,33,195

57,7L4
sg,gz,gag

75,75,z_Ll

To Opening Balance of:

Cash on hand

Cash in Bank

Grant Received

Head Office Control Account

FoT TOOLBOX INDIA FOUNDATION

Q.6*€3s&+:
For PGS & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No.:'122384W

Premanand Shivagunde

Partner

MembershiP No. : 0t14637

301, Laxmi KruPa

3rd lokmanYa Tilak ColonY Road

Near Yogi Sabhagruh, Dadar (E),

Mumbai:400014

Date r 27th SePtember 2024

UDIN: 240tl4637BKDADC5570
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31.03.2023 3L.O3.2024
RECEIPT 31.03.2023

99,84909 TOTAT L,35,72,895 99,84,909
TOTAT L15)11ZlOJJ

0

V'rjaya Balaii

Sridhar Mahadevan

Place: Mumbai

Date } 27th SePtember2024
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BAIANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2024

57,t2,OL6

53,15,504

55,10,079

99,33,195

CURRENT ASSETS

FD

CASH & BANK BALANCE

Bank Balance

Cash on hand

1,50,58,880

(45,85,601

1,11,19,035

39,39,845

Office Control Account

INCOME & EXPENDITURE

Brought Forward

FOT TOOLBOX INDIA FOUNDATION
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Firm Reg. No.:-122384W

Near Yogi Sabhagruh, Dadar (E),

Date r 27th SePtember 2024
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